
	Project: CO-0030821	Document: PPC-0023550	Version: 3
	Site Code: 6200000050835	Operator: SRM58890	Date/Time Created: 20.May.2020 12:02 GMT+1

Version: 1 										
Harmony AMS Artwork Information Panel										
Manufacturing Site Number: 62000000050835										
Manufacturing Site(s): GSK_EVREUX_FRANCE										
Product Market Trade Name: SERETIDE										
Approving Market(s): MARKET GROUP-Gulf and Near East										
Print Process: N/A										
Colour Standard Reference: N/A										
Technical Drawing (Do NOT include version number): 02_037_01										
Material Spec. (Do NOT include version number): 02BM / MSP-3500065										
Material Type: N/A	N/A									
Total Colours & Varnishes: 2										
<table border="1"> <tr> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> </tr> <tr> <td>BLACK</td> <td>2587</td> <td></td> </tr> <tr> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> </tr> </table>				BLACK	2587					
BLACK	2587									
Total Special Finishes: 0										
Body Text Size: 7.0pt										
Smallest Text Size: 7.0pt										
Leading: 7.8pt										
Horizontal Scale: 85%										
Microtext: N										
Additional Info (1): N/A										
Additional Info (2): N/A										
Additional Info (3): N/A										

200 mm Measuring Bar
If an e-banner DOES NOT appear on the top of this document, THEN this document has NOT been printed from the Harmony system.

AIP_Production_V_NDD - 04_2017 - Harmony - Version 2

IMPORTANT

GSK LOC is responsible to approve the change documentation, artwork brief and final artwork, ensuring that it is accurate, consistent and complete.

GSK SDC is responsible for site technical requirements and pre-press suitability.

GSK Market is responsible to advise SDC when changes required impact the following:

**Formulation
Tablet embossing
Storage conditions
Shelf Life**

NOTE TO MARKET

Local approvers must ensure that trade mark and copyright statements included in the brief comply with guidance provided by Legal: Global Trade Marks.

Do not rush steps 4, 5, 6 and 7. It is important that you breathe in as slowly as possible just before using your inhaler. You should use your inhaler whilst standing in front of a mirror for the first few times. If you see "mist" coming from the top of your inhaler or the sides of your mouth, you should start again from step 3.

As with all inhalers, caregivers should ensure that children prescribed Seretide MDI use correct inhalation technique, as described above.

If you or your child find it difficult to use the Evohaler, either your doctor or nurse or other healthcare provider may recommend using a spacer device with your inhaler. Your doctor, nurse, pharmacist or other healthcare provider should show you how to use the spacer device with your inhaler and how to care for your spacer device and will answer any questions you may have. It is important that if you are using a spacer device with your inhaler that you do not stop using it without talking to your doctor or nurse first. It is also important that you do not change the type of spacer device that you use without talking to your doctor. If you stop using a spacer device or change the type of spacer device that you use your doctor may need to change the dose of medicine required to control your asthma. Always talk to your doctor before making any changes to your asthma treatment.

Older children or people with weak hands may find it easier to hold the inhaler with both hands. Put the two forefingers on top of the inhaler and both thumbs on the bottom below the mouthpiece. You should get a replacement when the counter shows the number 020. Stop using the inhaler when the counter shows 000 as any puffs left in the device may not be enough to give you a full dose. Never try to alter the numbers on the counter or detach the counter from the metal canister.

Cleaning your inhaler

To stop your inhaler blocking, it is important to clean it at least once a week. To clean your inhaler:

- Remove the mouthpiece cover.
- Do not remove the metal canister from the plastic casing at any time.
- Wipe the inside and outside of the mouthpiece and the plastic casing with a dry cloth or tissue.
- Replace the mouthpiece cover. It will 'click' into place when fitted correctly. If it does not 'click' into place, turn the mouthpiece cover the other way round and try again. Do not use too much force.

Do not put the metal canister in water.

If you use more Seretide than you should

It is important to use the inhaler as instructed. If you accidentally take a larger dose than recommended, talk to your doctor or pharmacist. You may notice your heart beating faster than usual and that you feel shaky. You may also have dizziness, a headache, muscle weakness and aching joints.

If you have used larger doses for a long period of time, you should talk to your doctor or pharmacist for advice. This is because larger doses of Seretide may reduce the amount of steroid hormones produced by the adrenal gland.

If you forget to use Seretide

Do not take a double dose to make up for a forgotten dose. Just take your next dose at the usual time.

If you stop using Seretide

It is very important that you take your Seretide every day as directed. Keep taking it until your doctor tells you to stop. Do not stop or suddenly reduce your dose of Seretide. This could make your breathing worse.

In addition, if you suddenly stop taking Seretide or reduce your dose of Seretide this may (very rarely) cause you to have problems with your adrenal gland (adrenal insufficiency) which sometimes causes side effects. These side effects may include any of the following:

- Stomach pain
- Tiredness and loss of appetite, feeling sick
- Sickness and diarrhoea
- Weight loss
- Headache or drowsiness
- Low levels of sugar in your blood
- Low blood pressure and seizures (fits)

When your body is under stress such as from fever, trauma (such as a car accident), infection, or surgery, adrenal insufficiency can get worse and you may have any of the side effects listed above.

If you get any side effects, talk to your doctor or pharmacist. To prevent these symptoms occurring, your doctor may prescribe extra corticosteroids in tablet form (such as prednisolone).

If you have any further questions on the use of this medicine, ask your doctor, nurse or pharmacist.

4 Possible side effects

Like all medicines, this medicine can cause side effects, although not everybody gets them. To reduce the chance of side effects, your doctor will prescribe the lowest dose of Seretide to control your asthma.

Allergic reactions: you may notice your breathing suddenly gets worse immediately after using Seretide. You may be very wheezy and cough or be short of breath. You may also notice itching, a rash (hives) and swelling (usually of the face, lips, tongue or throat), or you may suddenly feel that your heart is beating very fast or you feel faint and light headed (which may lead to collapse or loss of consciousness). If you get any of these effects or if they happen suddenly after using Seretide, stop using Seretide and tell your doctor straight away. Allergic reactions to Seretide are uncommon (they affect less than 1 person in 100).

Other side effects are listed below:

Very Common (affects more than 1 person in 10)

- Headache - this usually gets better as treatment continues.
- Increased number of colds have been reported in patients with COPD.

Common (affects less than 1 person in 10)

- Thrush (sore, creamy-yellow, raised patches) in the mouth and throat. Also sore tongue and hoarse voice and throat irritation. Rinsing your mouth out with water and spitting it out immediately and/or brushing your teeth after taking each dose of your medicine may help. Your doctor may prescribe an anti-fungal medication to treat the thrush.
- Aching, swollen joints and muscle pain.
- Muscle cramps.

The following side effects have also been reported in patients with Chronic Obstructive Pulmonary Disease (COPD):

- Pneumonia and bronchitis (lung infection). Tell your doctor if you notice any of the following symptoms: increase in sputum production, change in sputum colour, fever, chills, increased cough, increased breathing problems.

- Brusing and fractures.
 - Inflammation of sinuses (a feeling of tension or fullness in the nose, cheeks and behind the eyes, sometimes with a throbbing ache)
 - A reduction in the amount of potassium in the blood (you may get an uneven heartbeat, muscle weakness, cramp).
- Uncommon (affects less than 1 person in 100)**
- Increases in the amount of sugar (glucose) in your blood (hyperglycaemia). If you have diabetes, more frequent blood sugar monitoring and possibly adjustment of your usual diabetic treatment may be required.
 - Cataract (cloudy lens in the eye).
 - Very fast heartbeat (tachycardia).
 - Feeling shaky (tremor) and fast or uneven heart beat (palpitations) - these are usually harmless and get less as treatment continues.
 - Chest pain.
 - Feeling worried (this effect mainly occurs in children).
 - Disturbed sleep.
 - Allergic skin rash.

Rare (affects less than 1 person in 1000)

- Breathing difficulties or wheezing that get worse straight after taking Seretide. If this happens stop using your Seretide inhaler. Use your fast-acting 'reliever' inhaler to help your breathing and tell your doctor straight away.
- Seretide may affect the normal production of steroid hormones in the body, particularly if you have taken high doses for long periods of time. The effects include:
 - Slowing of growth in children and adolescents
 - Thinning of the bones
 - Glaucoma
 - Weight gain
 - Rounded (moon shaped) face (Cushing's Syndrome)

- Seretide may affect the normal production of steroid hormones in the body, particularly if you have taken high doses for long periods of time. The effects include:
 - Slowing of growth in children and adolescents
 - Thinning of the bones
 - Glaucoma
 - Weight gain
 - Rounded (moon shaped) face (Cushing's Syndrome)
- Your doctor will check you regularly for any of these side effects and make sure you are taking the lowest dose of Seretide to control your asthma.
- Behavioural changes, such as being unusually active and irritable (these effects mainly occur in children).
- Uneven heart beat or heart gives an extra beat (arrhythmias). Tell your doctor, but do not stop taking Seretide unless the doctor tells you to stop.
- A fungal infection in the oesophagus (gullet), which might cause difficulties in swallowing.

Frequency not known, but may also occur:

- Depression or aggression. These effects are more likely to occur in children.
- Blurred vision

5 How to store Seretide

- Keep this medicine out of the sight and reach of children.
- Do not use this medicine after the expiry date which is stated on the label and carton after EXP. The expiry date refers to the last day of that month.
- Do not store above 30°C.
- The canister contains a pressurised liquid. Do not expose to temperatures higher than 50°C, protect from direct sunlight. Do not pierce or burn the canister even when empty.
- As with most inhaled medicinal products in pressurised canisters, the therapeutic effect of this medicinal product may decrease when the canister is cold.

Do not throw away any medicines via wastewater or household waste. Ask your pharmacist how to throw away medicines you no longer use. These measures will help protect the environment.

6 Contents of the pack and other information

What Seretide MDI contains

- Each metered dose contains 25 micrograms of salmeterol (as salmeterol xinafoate) and 50, 125 or 250 micrograms of fluticasone propionate. The other ingredient is propellant: norflurane (HFA 134a).

What Seretide MDI looks like and contents of the pack

Seretide MDI is supplied to you in a metered dose inhaler which delivers your medicine in a pressurised suspension for you to inhale through your mouth into your lungs.

- The pressurised canister contains a white to off white suspension for inhalation.
- The canisters are fitted into a plastic casing incorporating a mouthpiece and fitted with dustcaps.
- The devices are packed in cartons of 1, 3 or 10 Evohalers. Not all pack sizes may be marketed.

Marketing Authorisation Holder and Manufacturer

Marketing Authorisation Holder:
Glaxo Wellcome UK Limited, 980 Great West Road, Brentford, Middlesex, United Kingdom.

Manufacturer:
Glaxo Wellcome Production
Evreux, France.
* Member of the GSK group of companies
Trademarks are owned by or licensed to the GSK group of companies
© 2020 GSK group of companies or its licensor
To report Product Complaints or Adverse Events associated with the use of GSK products, please contact us via gulf.safety@gsk.com
This leaflet was last revised in November 2019

This is a Medicament

- Medicament is a product which affects your health and its consumption contrary to instructions is dangerous for you.
- Follow strictly the doctor's prescription, the method of use and the instructions of the pharmacist who sold the medicament.
- The doctor and the pharmacist are the experts in medicines, their benefits and risks.
- Do not by yourself interrupt the period of treatment prescribed for you.
- Do not repeat the same prescription without consulting your doctor.
- Keep all medicaments out of reach of children.

Council of Arab Health Ministers
Union of Arab Pharmacists

6200000050835

- سيريتايد بخاخ ذو الجرعة المقاسة ١٢٥/٢٥ - بختان مرتين يوميًا
- سيريتايد بخاخ ذو الجرعة المقاسة ٢٥٠/٢٥ - بختان مرتين يوميًا
- الأطفال من سن ٤ أعوام إلى ١٢ عامًا**
- سيريتايد بخاخ ذو الجرعة المقاسة ٥٠/٢٥ - بختان مرتين يوميًا
- يوصى بعدم استخدام سيريتايد للأطفال الذين تقل أعمارهم عن ٤ أعوام.

يمكن التحكم في الأعراض بصورة جيدة عن طريق استخدام سيريتايد مرتين يوميًا. وإذا كان الأمر كذلك، فيمكن أن يقرر الطبيب تقليل الجرعة إلى مرة واحدة يوميًا. يمكن تغيير الجرعة إلى:

- مرة في الليل - في حالة ظهور أعراض في الليل
- مرة في الصباح - في حالة ظهور أعراض في النهار

ومن المهم جدًا اتباع تعليمات الطبيب حول عدد البخات التي يجب تناولها وعدد مرات تناول الدواء.

وفي حالة استخدام سيريتايد لعلاج الربو، فسيتكون الطبيب بحاجة إلى التحقق من الأعراض لديك بشكل منتظم.

إذا أصبح الربو أو التنفس أسوأ، فيجب إبلاغ الطبيب على الفور. وقد تتم المعاناة من شعور بأزيز أكثر، مع الشعور بضيق في الصدر في معظم الأحيان، أو قد تكون هناك حاجة لاستخدام المزيد من الدواء "المسكن" سريع المفعول. وفي حالة حدوث أي من هذه الأعراض، يجب متابعة تناول سيريتايد مع عدم زيادة عدد البخات التي يتم تناولها. فقد تصبح حالة المصدر أسوأ وقد يتطور الأمر إلى إعياء خطير. يجب استشارة الطبيب عند الحاجة إلى علاج إضافي.

تعليمات الاستخدام

- يجب أن يوضح لك الطبيب أو الممرضة أو الصيدلاني كيفية استخدام البخاخ كما يجب عليهم التحقق من طريقة استخدامه له من وقت لآخر. فعدم استخدام سيريتايد بخاخ ذو الجرعة المقاسة بشكل صحيح أو على النحو الموصوف قد يعني أنه لن يساعد في علاج الربو كما ينبغي.
- الدواء معيا في عبوة معدنية مضمغوطة داخل عبوة بلاستيكية تحتوي على فتحة للغم.
- يوجد عداد على ظهر العبوة البخاخ يوضح لك عدد الجرعات المتبقية. وفي كل مرة تضغط فيها على العبوة المعدنية، يتم إخراج بخة من الدواء وسيقوم العداد بالعد التنازلي واحدة واحدة.
- يجب توخي الحذر وعدم إسقاط البخاخ حيث قد يسبب ذلك قيام العداد بالعد التنازلي.

اختبار البخاخ

- عند استخدام البخاخ لأول مرة، يجب اختياره للتأكد من أنه يعمل. قم بإزالة غطاء فتحة الغم عن طريق الضغط برفق على جانبي الغطاء بالإبهام والسبابة وسحبه للخارج.
- وللتأكد من أنه يعمل، قم برجحه جيدًا، وقم بتوجيه فتحة الغم بعيدًا عنك، واضغط على العبوة لإخراج بخة في الهواء. كرر هذه الخطوات، مع رج البخاخ قبل إخراج كل بخة، حتى تكون قراء العداد ١٢٠. وفي حالة عدم استخدام البخاخ لأكثر من أسبوع، قم بإخراج بختين من الدواء في الهواء.

استخدام البخاخ

من المهم بدء التنفس ببطء قدر المستطاع قبل استخدام البخاخ مباشرةً.

- قف أو اجلس في وضع مستقيم عند استخدام البخاخ.
- قم بإزالة غطاء فتحة الغم (كما هو موضح في الصورة الأولى). احرص فتحة الغم من الداخل ومن الخارج للتأكد من نظافتها وخلوها من أي مواد غير مزموجة.

- قم برج البخاخ ٤ أو ٥ مرات للتأكد من عدم وجود مواد غير مزموجة ومن اختلاط محتويات البخاخ بالتساوي.
- امسك البخاخ في وضع مستقيم مع وضع الإبهام على القاعدة أسفل فتحة الغم. قم بالزفير لأطول فترة ممكنة بالقدر الذي لا يعيقك.

- ضع فتحة الغم في فمك بين أسنالك. أمسك فتحتك حولها لا تضغط.
- قم بالشفيق عن طريق الفم ببضع وبشكل عميق. ويمجرد بدء الشفيع، اضغط بقوة لأسفل على الجزء العلوي من العبوة لإخراج بخة من الدواء. قم بذلك أثناء الشفيع بشكل ثابت وبمعين.

- احبس النفس وأخرج البخاخ من الفم وأبعد إصبعك من على أعلى البخاخ. استمر في حبس النفس لبضع ثواني أو لأطول فترة ممكنة بالقدر الذي لا يعيقك.
- انتظر حوالي نصف دقيقة بين كل بخة من الدواء ثم كرر الخطوات من ٣ إلى ٧.

- وبعد ذلك، اغسل فمك بالماء، ثم ابصق الماء، وأو نظف أسنالك بفرشاة. فقد يساعد ذلك في منع حدوث السلاق والبيحة في الصوت.
- بعد الاستخدام، قم دائمًا بوضع غطاء فتحة الغم في مكانه على الفور لحماية البخاخ من الأتربة وعند وضع غطاء فتحة الغم في موضعه بشكل صحيح، سوف تسمع صوت "طقطقة". وفي حالة عدم سماع صوت "طقطقة" للغطاء في موضعه، فقم بلف غطاء جزء الغم للاتجاه المعاكس وحاول مرة أخرى. ولا تستخدم قوة زائدة للغاية.

- استخدم مدرات البول، المعروفة أيضًا باسم "أقراص البول" لعلاج ارتفاع ضغط الدم.
- موسعات الشعب الهوائية الأخرى (مثل ساليوتامول).
- أدوية الزائنين. تستخدم في الغالب لعلاج الربو.

الحمل والرضاعة الطبيعية

إذا كنت حاملاً أو تُرضعين رضاعة طبيعية أو تعتقد أنك حامل أو تخططين للإنجاب، فيجب استشارة الطبيب أو الصيدلاني قبل تناول هذا الدواء.

لا يؤثر سيريتايد على قدرتك على القيادة أو استخدام أي آلات.

٣ كيفية استخدام سيريتايد

- يجب استخدام هذا الدواء دائمًا بالطريقة التي يوصي بها الطبيب أو الصيدلاني بالحضبط. يجب استشارة الطبيب أو الصيدلاني في حالة الشك بشأن كيفية استعماله على الوجه الصحيح.
- يجب استخدام سيريتايد كل يوم، حتى يوصي الطبيب بالتوقف عن تناوله. يجب عدم تناول أكثر من الجرعة الموصى بها.
- يجب استشارة الطبيب أو الصيدلاني في حالة الشك بشأن كيفية استعماله على الوجه الصحيح.
- يجب عدم التوقف عن تناول سيريتايد أو تقليل الجرعة بدون التشاور مع الطبيب أولاً.
- ينبغي استشارة سيريتايد عبر الفم إلى الرئتين.
- البغتون والعرافون في سن ١٢ عامًا فأكثر
- سيريتايد بخاخ ذو الجرعة المقاسة ٥٠/٢٥ - بختان مرتين يوميًا

6200000050835

نشرة معلومات العبوة : معلومات للمستخدم

سيريتايد بخاخ ذو الجرعة المقاسة

- معلّق مضغوط للاستنشاق بجرعات مقاسة مقدار كل منها ٢٥ ميكروجرام/٥٠ ميكروجرام
- معلّق مضغوط للاستنشاق بجرعات مقاسة مقدار كل منها ٢٥ ميكروجرام/١٢٥ ميكروجرام
- معلّق مضغوط للاستنشاق بجرعات مقاسة مقدار كل منها ٢٥ ميكروجرام/٢٥٠ ميكروجرام

سالميتيرول/فلوتيكازون بروبيونات

- على قراءة هذه النشرة بالكامل بعناية قبل بدء تناول هذا الدواء لأنها تحتوي على معلومات مهمة لك.
- يجب الاحتفاظ بهذه النشرة. فقد تحتاج إلى قراءتها مرة أخرى.
- إذا كان هناك المزيد من الاستفسارات، فيجب سؤال الطبيب أو الصيدلاني. لقد تم وصف هذا الدواء لك أنت فقط فلا يجوز إعطائه للآخرين. فقد يؤذيهم حتى لو كانت لديهم نفس الأعراض والعلامات المرضية الموجودة لديك.
- يجب استشارة الطبيب أو الصيدلاني إذا تعرّضت لأي من الآثار الجانبية. ويشمل ذلك أية آثار جانبية محتملة غير واردة في هذه النشرة. انظر القسم ٤.
- محتويات هذه النشرة:**
 - معلومات عن سيريتايد ودواعي استعماله
 - معلومات يجب معرفتها قبل استخدام سيريتايد
 - كيفية استخدام سيريتايد
 - الآثار الجانبية المحتملة
 - كيفية تخزين سيريتايد
 - محتويات العبوة ومعلومات أخرى

معلومات عن سيريتايد ودواعي استعماله

يحتوي سيريتايد على دوائين، هما سالميتيرول وفلوتيكازون بروبيونات:

- سالميتيرول عبارة عن موسع للشعب الهوائية طويل المفعول. تساعد موسعات الشعب الهوائية في بقاء المسالك الهوائية في الرئة مفتوحة. وهذا يجعل استنشاق الهواء والزفير أسهل. وتدم التأثيرات لمدة ١٢ ساعة على الأقل.
- فلوتيكازون بروبيونات عبارة عن ستيرويد قشري يقلل التورم والتهيج في الرئتين.

وصف الطبيب هذا الدواء للمساعدة في منع حدوث مشاكل في التنفس مثل الربو. ويجب استخدام سيريتايد كل يوم وفق إرشادات الطبيب. فهذا سيضمن أن يعمل الدواء بصورة صحيحة للتخفيف من الربو لديك.

يساعد سيريتايد أيضًا في منع عسر التنفس والأزيز. إلا أنه يجب عدم استخدام سيريتايد لتخفيف نوبة عسر التنفس أو الأزيز المفاجئة. وفي حالة حدوث ذلك، يجب استخدام بخاخ "الإنقاذ" "مسكن" سريع المفعول، مثل ساليوتامول. ويجب دائمًا أن تحمل بخاخ "الإنقاذ" سريع المفعول معك.

٧ معلومات يجب معرفتها قبل استخدام سيريتايد

- موانع استعمال سيريتايد:** إذا كنت تعاني من حساسية من سالميتيرول أو فلوتيكازون بروبيونات أو من مكون آخر مثل نورفلوران (HFA 134a).
- تحذيرات واحتياطات**
- يجب استشارة الطبيب قبل تناول سيريتايد في الحالات التالية:
 - وجود مرض في القلب، مثل اضطراب ضربات القلب أو سرعة ضربات القلب.
 - قرط نشاط الغدة الدرقية
 - ارتفاع ضغط الدم
 - داء السكري (قد يزيد سيريتايد من وجود السكر في الدم)
 - انخفاض مستوى البوتاسيوم في الدم
 - النسب (TB) الآن أو في السابق أو وجود حالات عدوى أخرى في الرئة
 - التصل بطبقيك إذا كنت تعاني من عدم وضوح الرؤية أو اضطرابات بصرية أخرى.

الأدوية الأخرى وسيريتايد

أبلغ الطبيب أو الصيدلاني إذا كنت تتناول أي أدوية أخرى، أو تناولتها مؤخرًا، أو قد تناولتها. ويشمل ذلك الأدوية الخاصة بعلاج الربو أو حتى أي أدوية يتم الحصول عليها بدون وصفة. وهذا نظرًا لأنه قد لا يكون من الملائم تناول سيريتايد مع بعض الأدوية الأخرى.

أبلغ الطبيب إذا كنت تتناول الأدوية التالية، قبل بدء استخدام سيريتايد: محصرات بيتا (مثل أتينولول وبروبونولول وموندولول). تستخدم محصرات بيتا في معظم الأحيان لحالات ارتفاع ضغط الدم أو حالات القلب الأخرى. الأدوية المستخدمة لعلاج حالات العدوى (مثل كيتوكونازول وإيتراكونازول وأريثروميسين) بما في ذلك بعض الأدوية لعلاج فيروس نقص المناعة البشرية (مثل زيتوفافير، المنتجات المحتوية على كوبيسمات). يمكن أن يزيد بعض هذه الأدوية مقدار فلوتيكازون بروبيونات أو سالميتيرول في جسمك. وقد يزيد هذا من خطورة المعاناة من آثار جانبية مع سيريتايد، بما في ذلك اضطراب ضربات القلب، أو قد يجعل الآثار الجانبية أسوأ. قد يرغب طبيبك بمراقبتك بعناية إذا كنت تتناول هذه الأدوية.

- الستيرويدات القشرية (عن طريق الفم أو الحقن). إذا كنت قد تناولت أي دواء من هذه الأدوية مؤخرًا، فقد يزيد هذا من خطورة تأثير هذا الدواء على الغدة الكظرية.
- تستخدم مدرات البول، المعروفة أيضًا باسم "أقراص البول" لعلاج ارتفاع ضغط الدم.
- موسعات الشعب الهوائية الأخرى (مثل ساليوتامول).
- أدوية الزائنين. تستخدم في الغالب لعلاج الربو.

الحمل والرضاعة الطبيعية

إذا كنت حاملاً أو تُرضعين رضاعة طبيعية أو تعتقد أنك حامل أو تخططين للإنجاب، فيجب استشارة الطبيب أو الصيدلاني قبل تناول هذا الدواء.

لا يؤثر سيريتايد على قدرتك على القيادة أو استخدام أي آلات.

٣ كيفية استخدام سيريتايد

- يجب استخدام هذا الدواء دائمًا بالطريقة التي يوصي بها الطبيب أو الصيدلاني بالحضبط. يجب استشارة الطبيب أو الصيدلاني في حالة الشك بشأن كيفية استعماله على الوجه الصحيح.
- يجب استخدام سيريتايد كل يوم، حتى يوصي الطبيب بالتوقف عن تناوله. يجب عدم تناول أكثر من الجرعة الموصى بها.
- يجب استشارة الطبيب أو الصيدلاني في حالة الشك بشأن كيفية استعماله على الوجه الصحيح.
- يجب عدم التوقف عن تناول سيريتايد أو تقليل الجرعة بدون التشاور مع الطبيب أولاً.
- ينبغي استشارة سيريتايد عبر الفم إلى الرئتين.
- البغتون والعرافون في سن ١٢ عامًا فأكثر
- سيريتايد بخاخ ذو الجرعة المقاسة ٥٠/٢٥ - بختان مرتين يوميًا

6200000050835